H.R. No. 539

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Shelby Patrick of Colmesneil placed among the
 winners in the calf scramble event at the Fort Worth Stock Show &
 Rodeo on February 6, 2019; and

WHEREAS, Competing against 15 fellow FFA and 4-H members,
Ms. Patrick successfully caught one of eight calves to secure her
spot in the winner's circle; and

7 WHEREAS, The daughter of Teresa and Robert Patrick, this fine 8 young Texan is a valued member of the Colmesneil FFA; her impressive 9 showing in the event garnered her a \$500 certificate to be used 10 toward purchasing a heifer intended for exhibition at the 2020 Fort 11 Worth Stock Show, as well as a chance to earn up to \$12,500 in 12 scholarship awards; and

13 WHEREAS, Shelby Patrick demonstrated exceptional skill and 14 determination in her calf scramble triumph, and she may indeed 15 reflect with pride on this outstanding achievement; now, therefore, 16 be it

17 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 86th Texas 18 Legislature hereby congratulate Shelby Patrick on her winning 19 performance in the calf scramble at the 2019 Fort Worth Stock Show & 20 Rodeo and extend to her sincere best wishes for the future; and, be 21 it further

1

H.R. No. 539
1 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
2 prepared for Ms. Patrick as an expression of high regard by the
3 Texas House of Representatives.

White

H.R. No. 539

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 539 was adopted by the House on March 13, 2019, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House